Qur Lady's Catholic Printary School
pecember updates)

Mrs Chapman, our very well loved Year 4 teacher, will be retiring
at the end of this term. We would like to take this opportunity
to thank Mrs Chapman for all of the many years she has
dedicated to educating and caring for our wonderful students.
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Many thanks to Mr Evans, who has been working in Key Stage
Two this term and delivering the Football and Gymnastics Club.

We are delighted to inform you that Miss Bosworth will be taking
over this role in school and will be starting some After School
clubs in the New Year.

New Parent Governor

A huge welcome to our new Parent Governor:

Naomi Alormele
You will be a great asset in our Local Academy
Committee!




Christmas Dates Reminders

We are hoping and praying that all of these planned
events will happen face to face but as Covid cases are
rising, we will update you closer to the time.

We do politely request that parents attending these
events do a Lateral Flow Test and wear a mask to
protect Christmas for us all.

Thank you for your continued support.
Saturday 4th December:
Parish Christmas Fayre - 11:00am—2:00pm
School choir are performing at 12pm

Friday 10th December:

Christmas Jumper Day - Please bring in a contribution for the Foodbank
collection including some iestive treats, if possible.

Monday 13th December (New date - shared via texi):
1:30pm - Key Stage 2 Christmas Periormance

Tuesday 14th December: (-

2:00pm - EYFS and Key Stage 1 Nativity (5‘0’3;;)

Wednesday 15th December:
9:30am - Key Stage 2 Christmas Periormance

2:00pm - EYFS and Key Stage 1 Nativity

Thursday 16th December:
9:30am - Christmas Whole School Mass

Advent Prayer

Dear Lord Jesus,
| love You and thank You
for this Advent season.
Please help me to
understand all that You
have done for me.

My loving Jesus, |
choose You, this Advent,
as my King and my God.

Draw me close to You and
help me to see my sins so
that | can change the
things that You want me
to change.

Mother Mary, pray for me
this Advent so that | may
do all that God wants me
to do. You said “Yes” to
all that God asked of you.
Please pray for me that |
may do the same.

Amen

Spring Term 3 2022

Teacher Training Day: Tuesday 4th January 2022

Term starts: Wednesday 5th January 2022

Term ends: Friday 11th February 2022

Term Dates

Spring Term 4 2022

Term starts: Monday 21st February 2022

Sprl ng and SU mmer Term Term ends: Friday 1st April 2022

Please ensure holidays are

Summer Term 52022

booked out Of term ﬁme Starts: Tuesday 19th April 2022

Bank Holiday: Friday 29th April 2022 - Queen's Platinum Jubilee

Bank Holiday: Monday 2nd May 2022

Term ends: Friday 27th May 2022

Summer Term 6 2022

Term starts: Monday 6th June 2022

Term ends: Friday 22nd July 2022




